FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF **A GRANT**

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: **AUDREY MAY CARTER**

Date of death: 05/07/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: Derwent Views Lindisfarne 7015 Tasmania

*Address in Will: 38 Leura Street Rosny Park 7018 Tasmania

*Date of Will: 10/11/2010

*Executor named in Will: **EARL LESTER CARTER**

Full name of applicant: **EARL LESTER CARTER**

Address of applicant: 11 Warwick Street NORTH MELBOURNE 3051

Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Linton R. Lethlean Address:

Audrey May Carter

Unit 3, 94 Union Street Northcote

Victoria 3070

(Box 498 Clifton Hill 3068)

DX: Not applicable

Tel: +61 (0) 411 422 226

Email: linton@lintonrlethlean.com

Practitioner: Linton Lethlean *Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

LINTON R LETHLEAN

Address for service:

Unit 3, 94 Union Street NORTHCOTE 3070

Victoria

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 10/11/2010

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.